$1000 Green WP
$500 Novice AM WP

National Equestrian Center, 6880 Lake St Louis Blvd, Lake St Louis, MO 63367
(636) 561-8080 - Call ahead for Bedding (Before 6 pm) - No Outside Shavings
AQHA, NSBA, NRHA & MQHA Approved
Judges: T/F - Lynda Danielson & Allen Mitchels NRHA)
S/S - Jessica Gilliam & Sandy Jirkovsky (NRHA)

Thursday, February 21 - 8:00 am

1/501. L1/Green Trail & NSBA
2/502. Junior Trail & NSBA

3. Rookie Amateur Trail
4/504. L1/Novice Am Trail & NSBA

5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA
6/506. Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
7/507. Senior Trail & NSBA

8. Rookie Youth Trail
9/509. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

10/510. Youth Trail & NSBA

11/511. EWD Trail - Independent & NSBA
12/512. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

13/513. L1 Amateur Walk/Jog Trail & NSBA
14/514. L1 Youth Walk/Jog Trail & NSBA
15/515. EWD Trail - Supported & NSBA
Following AQHA Trail - in back Arena

16.  VRH Trail - Amateur

17.  VRH Riding - Amateur

18.  VRH Trail - Youth

19. VRH Riding - Youth

20.  VRH Trail - Open

21.  VRH Riding - Open

Following VRH Riding in front arena

22/522. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
23/523. L1/Nov Am Western Riding & NSBA
24/524. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
25/525. L1/Nov Youth Western Riding & NSBA
26/526. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
27/5217. Western Riding & NSBA

28/528. EWD HUS - Ind Rider & NSBA
29/529. EWD Equitation - Ind Rider & NSBA
30/530. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

31.

31/531.

Rookie Am. Hunter Under Saddle
L1/Nov. Am HUS & NSBA

32/5312.
33/533.
34/534.

Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
L1/Green HUS & NSBA

35.

36/536.

Rookie YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
L1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA

37/531.
38/538.
39/539.
40/540.
41/541.
42/542.
43/543.
44/544.
45/545.
46/546.

YA HUS & NSBA

Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
EWD HUS - Supported Rider & NSBA
EWD Equitation - Sup Rider & NSBA
Small Fry HUS & NSBA

Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

47.

48/548.

Rookie Am HS Equitation
L1/Nov. Am. HS Equitation & NSBA

59/549.
60/560.

Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA
Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

61.

62/562.

Rookie Youth Equitation
L1/Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA

63/563.
Following Equitation - in back Arena
64. VRH Reining - Amateur

65. VRH Reining - Youth

66. VRH Reining - Open

67. VRH Conformation - Amateur
68. VRH Conformation - Youth

YA HS Equitation & NSBA

Reining Warmups
Paid Reining warm ups will
be offered in Arena B
following the VRH.

69. VRH Conformation - Open

Friday, February 22 - 8:00 am

70. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
71/517.  Nov. Am Showmanship & NSBA

72/572.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
73/573.  Select Showmanship & NSBA

74/574. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
75. Rookie Youth Showmanship
76/576. Novice YA Showmanship & NSBA
77/571.  Youth Showmanship & NSBA




78/578.

EWD Showmanship & NSBA

LEADLINE - enter in office - FREE

79/579. Am Performance Geldings& NSBA 135/635.  EWD WP - Ind Rider & NSBA
80/580. YA Performance Geldings & NSBA 136/636. EWD Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA
81/581. Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA 137/637.  Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
82/582. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA 138/638.  Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA
83/583. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA 139/639.  Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
84/584. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 140/640. L1 Amateur W/] WP & NSBA
85/585. Amateur Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA 141/641. L1 Am. W/] Horsemanship & NSBA
86/586. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 142/642. L1 Youth W/J Pleasure & NSBA
87. Amateur Yearling Geldings 143/643. L1 Youth W/] Horsemanship & NSBA
88. Amateur 2 year old Geldings 144. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
89. Amateur 3 year old Geldings 145/645.  L1/Novice Am. WP & NSBA
90. Amateur Aged Geldings 146/646.  Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
91/92.  Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings 147/647.  Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
93. Youth Yearling Geldin.gs 148/648.  L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
4. Youth 2 year old Geld.mgs Reining Warmups 149. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
o> YO‘“E 3 Yegr Olf feldmgs Paid Reining warm ups will 150/650.  L1/Novice Youth WP & NSBA
26‘ Youth Aged Geldings be offered in Arena B 151/651.  Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
7/98. Gr/Reserve Youth Geldings .

99. Yearling Geldings following the Halter. 152/652.  Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
100. 2.vearold Geldings 153. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
101. 3year-old Geldings 154/654.  L1/Novice Am Horsemanship & NSBA
102. Aged Geldings 155/655.  Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
103/104. Grand & Reserve Geldings 156/656.  Select Horsemanship & NSBA
105. Amateur Yearling Stallions 157. Rookie Youth Horsemanship
106. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions 158/658.  L1/Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
107. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions 159/659.  Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
108. Amateur Aged Stallions 168/668. L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA
109/110. Grand & Reserve Stallions 160/660.  L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA
111 Yearling Stallions 161/661.  Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
112. 2year-old Stallions 162/662.  L1/Novice YA Ranch Riding & NSBA
113. 3-year-old Stallions 163/663.  Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
114. Aged Stallions 164/664.  Ranch Riding & NSBA
115/116. Grand & Reserve Stallions ALL REINING will be in back arena
117. Amateur Yearling Mares 165. Amateur Reining
L18. Amateur 2 year old Mares 300. NRHA $250 added Non Pro
119. Amateur 3 year old Mares 301. NRHA Jackpot Int. Non Pro
120. Amateur Aged Mares 302. NRHA Jackpot Limited Non Pro
121/122. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares
123. Youth Yearling Mares 166.  Youth Reining
124. Youth 2 year old Mares 303. NRHA 13 & under
125. Youth 3 year old Mares 304. NRHA 14-18
126. Youth Aged Mares
127/128. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares 167. Reining
129. Yearling Fillies 305. NRHA $250 added Open
130. 2-year-old Mares 306. NRHA $100 Jackpot Intermediate Open
131. 3.year-old Mares 307. NRHA $100 Jackpot Limited Open
132. Aged Mares 308. NRHA Jackpot Rookie Open
133/134. Grand & Reserve Mares

Saturday, February 23 - 8:00 am
Back Arena . 14/514. L1 Youth Walk/Jog Trail & NSBA
1/501. L1/Green Trail & NSBA Saturday Trail 15/515. EWD Trail - Supported & NSBA
2/502. Junior Trail & NSBA will be held in the BACK arena - Following Trail - Front Arena if permits
3 Rookic Amateur Trail due to the FRONT arena being 22/522. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
4/504. L1/Novice Am Trail & NSBA used for a Judging Contest. The 23/523. L1/Nov Am Western Riding & NSBA
5/505. Amateur Trail & NSBA froTlt'arena will be closed to 24/524. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
6/506. Select Amateur Trail & NSBA exhibitors from approx. 8-12. 25/525. L1/Nov Youth Western Riding & NSBA
7/507.  Senior Trail & NSBA 26/526. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
3 Rookie Youth Trail 27/5217. Western Riding & NSBA
9/509. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA 28/518. EWD HU$ - Ind Rider & NSBA

- 29/529. EWD Equitation - Ind Rider & NSBA

10/510. Youth Trail & NSBA 30/530. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
11/511. EWD Trail - Independent & NSBA -
12/512. Small Fry Trail & NSBA 31. Rookie Am. Hunter Under Saddle
13/513. L1 Amateur Walk/Jog Trail & NSBA 31/531. L1/Nov. Am HUS & NSBA



32/532. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
33/533. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
34/534. 1L1/Green HUS & NSBA

35. Rookie YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
36/536. L1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA

37/537. YA HUS & NSBA

38/538. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
39/539. EWD HUS - Supported Rider & NSBA
40/540. EWD Equitation - Sup Rider & NSBA
41/541. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

42/542. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

43/543. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
44/544. L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA
45/545. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

46/546. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

41. Rookie Am HS Equitation
48/548. L1/Nov. Am. HS Equitation & NSBA

59/549. Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA
60/560. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

61. Rookie Youth Equitation
62/562. L1/Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA

63/563. YA Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Following Equitation in BACK arena

309. NRHA Jackpot Novice Horse Open [
310. NRHA Jackpot Novice Horse Open 11

311. NRHA Novice Horse Non Pro II
312. NRHA Novice Horse Non Pro 11

313.  NRHA Short Stirrup - 10 & under

314. NRHA Jackpot Rookie I
315.  NRHA Jackpot Rookie II
316. NRHA Jackpot Prime Time

Saturday evening - Sliding Contest
$2500 in Showtime Show Clothing Saddle pads to be awarded.

Bronze trophy to the winner

Sunday, February 24 - 7:00 am - NOTE TIME

168/668. L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA

160/660.  L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA
161/661.  Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
162/662.  L1/Novice YA Ranch Riding & NSBA
163/663.  Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
164/664.  Ranch Riding & NSBA

ALL REINING will be in back arena

165. Amateur Reining

300. NRHA $250 added Non Pro
301. NRHA Jackpot Int. Non Pro
302. NRHA Jackpot Limited Non Pro

166.  Youth Reining
303. NRHA 13 & under
304. NRHA 14-18

167. Reining

305. NRHA $250 added Open

306. NRHA $100 added Int Open
307. NRHA $100 added Limited Open
308. NRHA Jackpot Rookie Open

70. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
71/517.  Nov. Am Showmanship & NSBA

72/572.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
73/573.  Select Showmanship & NSBA
74/574. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

75. Rookie Youth Showmanship
76/576. Novice YA Showmanship & NSBA

77/577.  Youth Showmanship & NSBA
78/578. EWD Showmanship & NSBA
79/579.  Am Performance Geldings& NSBA
80/580. YA Performance Geldings & NSBA
81/581.  Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA
82/582. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
83/583. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
84/584. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
85/585. Amateur Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
86/586. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
87. Amateur Yearling Geldings

88. Amateur 2 year old Geldings
89. Amateur 3 year old Geldings
90. Amateur Aged Geldings
91/92. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
93. Youth Yearling Geldings

94. Youth 2 year old Geldings
95. Youth 3 year old Geldings
96. Youth Aged Geldings
97/98. Gr/Reserve Youth Geldings
99. Yearling Geldings

100. 2-year-old Geldings

101. 3.year-old Geldings

102. Aged Geldings

103/104. Grand & Reserve Geldings
105. Amateur Yearling Stallions
106. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
107. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
108. Amateur Aged Stallions
109/110. Grand & Reserve Stallions
111. Yearling Stallions

112. 2-year-old Stallions

113. 3.year-old Stallions

114. Aged Stallions

115/116. Grand & Reserve Stallions
117. Amateur Yearling Mares
118. Amateur 2 year old Mares
119. Amateur 3 year old Mares
120. Amateur Aged Mares
121/122. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares
123. Youth Yearling Mares

124. Youth 2 year old Mares

125. Youth 3 year old Mares

126. Youth Aged Mares

127/128. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
129. Yearling Fillies

130. 2-year-old Mares

131. 3.year-old Mares

132. Aged Mares

133/134. Grand & Reserve Mares
LEADLINE - enter in office - FREE




135/635.  EWD WP - Ind Rider & NSBA 148/648. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
136/636.  EWD Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA 801. $1000 NSBA Green/L1 Western Pleasure - $50 EF
137/637.  Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

138/638.  Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 149. Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
139/639.  Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 150/650.  L1/Novice Youth WP & NSBA
140/640. L1 Amateur W/] WP & NSBA 151/651.  Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
141/641. L1 Am. W/] Horsemanship & NSBA 152/652.  Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

142/642. L1 Youth W/]J Pleasure & NSBA 153. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
143/643. L1 Youth W/J Horsemanship & NSBA 154/654.  L1/Novice Am Horsemanship & NSBA
144. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure 155/655.  Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
145/645. L1/Novice Am. WP & NSBA 156/656.  Select Horsemanship & NSBA

800. $500 NSBA L1/Novice Amateur Western Pleasure - $25 EF 157. Rookie Youth Horsemanship

146/646.  Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 158/658.  L1/Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
147/647.  Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 159/659.  Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

The Finer Points:

FLAT FEE: $220/horse. Includes all AQHA/Small Fry classes — unlimited riders. Does not include stall,
AQHA processing fees, NSBA, any NRHA fees or classes, office charge, camping or shavings.
AQHA Class Fees: $16/class/judge
AQHA Processing Fee: $6.00 per horse/judge - 4 shows
Trail Warm Up fees: $10.00 per horse/SC show.
Office Charge: $10.00 per horse
NSBA Classes: $10/class - single judged per S/C show - two sets of points.
NSBA Futurity Classes: Green - $50 entry fee & Novice Amateur - $25 entry fee. CONCURRENT with the regular AQHA
class. NSBA Certificate of eligibility required.
Walk/Jog Classes: $10/judge/class
Rookie Classes: it is YOUR responsibility to know your rookie eligibility. Concurrent with L1 classes.
VRH - One round only - double judged
Credit Cards: available for entries or stalls. A 4% convenience fee will be applied.
NRHA - NOT in the flat rate. Single Judged.
$7/horse drug fee
Jackpot classes - $16/class + $15 judge fee
$250 added classes - $25/class + $15 judge fee
$100 added classes - $10/class + $10 judge fee
Those classes concurrent will pay only ONE judge fee.
PAID reining warm ups Thursday evening. $20/5 minutes. Sign up at show.
PAID reining warm ups Friday AFTER halter in the back arena. $20/5 minutes. Sign up at show.

PRODUCTION

Stalls: $125/stall reserved with check or credit card by February 7, 2019. ALL stalls reserved after February 9 -
$140/stall. Stalls reserved with a check ONLY. Stall checks are NOT cashed before the show. Those wishing to
be stalled together, should be reserved together. No stall refunds after February 7, 2019. Stall checks payable to
MQHA and sent to An Equine Production, Kathy Avolt, 3930 Old Romney Rd, Lafayette, IN 47909. Trainers -

fill out the stall break down in advance & save time! Available on the website under stall policy.

Holiday Inn Express - (636) 300-4844
Only 1-2 exits to the facility!

Ask for the MoQHA Winter Blast Rate. An Equine Production
Act quickly — rooms limited. Kathy Avolt - 765-714-4324

Rate guaranteed through January 20, 2019. www.AnFquineProduction.com

Show Management Services:

Special thanks to the following sponsors:
Showtime Show Clothing, Steve Mitchell & Family, Dana Smith World Class Mares, Jon Barry Training
Center, Linda O’Connor, Pattie Greene, Masterson Farms LLC, John Boxell, Pat & Sara Heeley



Sliding Contest:
All entries are judged on the length of their continuous slide track (both hind
feet). All Open, Youth and Amateurs are competing against each other and are

handicapped as follows:
Youth- handicap 5 feet
Amateur- handicap 4 feet
Neck rope- handicap an additional 5 feet
Rookie Non Pro (as defined by NRHA Rookie II)- handicap 5 feet
Example:
So a youth with a neck rope would gain 10 feet to their slide total.
An Open rider with a neck rope would gain 5 feet.



